COMPANY 5000 - ACCOUNTING UNIT 1650

$1,371,680

(Under the administrative direction of the Community Services Department)

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Department of Commerce and
Economic Opportunity that grant funds in the amount of $1,371,680 (ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) are available to be used
to assist low-income individuals and families in becoming self-sufficient; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into Inter-governmental
Agreement No. 26-231028 with the Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity, a copy of

[...]

26-231028 (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage County and Illinois Department of
Commerce and Economic Opportunity is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional appropriation on the
attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $1,371,680 (ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the
ILDCEO Community Services Block Grant PY26, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1650, for the period
January 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the Director of Community Services

[...]

Resolution FI-R-0155-25, for the period of October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage, through the Community Services Department, has been notified by the
Region II Area Agency on Aging that additional grant funds in the amount of $11,160 (ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS) have been made available to be used to support the Case Coordination
Program; and

WHEREAS, no additional County funds are required to receive this additional funding; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of this additional grant funding does not add any additional subsidy from the